
EMBASSY OF THE KINGDOM OF BELGIUM 

ABUJA – NIGERIA 

PUBLIC HOLIDAYS 2024 

The Embassy of the Kingdom of Belgium in Nigeria will be closed on the following days:  

 Holiday event Date Country  

1 New Year  Monday 1 January 2024  BE-NG 

2 Good Friday  Friday 29 March 2024  NG 

3 Easter   Monday 1 April 2024  BE-NG 

4 Id el Fitri * Wednesday 10 April 2024 NG 

5 Labour Day Mercredi 1 May 2024 BE-NG 

6 Ascension  Thursday 9 May 2024  BE 

7 Pentecost   Monday 20 May 2024  BE-NG 

8 Democracy Day  Wednesday 12 June 2024  NG 

9 Id el Kabir * Monday 17 June 2024  NG 

10 National Day  Tuesday 1 October 2024  NG 

11 Toussaints  Friday 1 November 2024  BE 

12 Armistice Monday 11 November 2024 BE 

13 Noel  Wednesday 25 December 2024 BE-NG 

14 Boxing Day Thursday 26 December 2024 BE-NG 

*Events marked with asterisks are movable events 

 


